



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02230816 August 16, 2023 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E20W2
District: District 2 **Counties:** NASSAU **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 270 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 21346325201 (*)
Contract Desc: I-95(SR9) NB/ST MARYS RIVER BRIDGE NO. 740089

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Winning bid	\$5,944,433.05	100.00%
2	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,976,185.00	117.36%
3	VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$7,117,737.61	119.74%
4	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$7,572,042.28	127.38%
5	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$8,315,513.00	139.89%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230816 August 16, 2023 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E20W2
District: District 2 **Counties:** NASSAU **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 270 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 21346325201 (*)
Contract Descr: I-95(SR9) NB/ST MARYS RIVER BRIDGE NO. 740089

(I-95 (SR 9) NB/ St. Mary's River Bridge No. 740089) The Improvements under this Contract consist of milling and resurfacing, bridges, hydro-demolition of the deck surface, fender system rehabilitation, navigation lighting, and other incidental construction on I-95 (SR9) NB/ St Mary's River Bridge in Nassau County. PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		660.000 LF	15.00000	9,900.00	35.00000	23,100.00	28.00000	18,480.00
0010 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 21346325201		(737.000) SF (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
0015 0110 12 1 HYDRODEMOLITION, REMOVAL OF DECK SURFACE		1,752.000 SY	465.00000	814,680.00	340.00000	595,680.00	405.00000	709,560.00
0020 0110 71 1 BRIDGE FENDER SYSTEM, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL		270.000 LF	350.00000	94,500.00	700.00000	189,000.00	413.00000	111,510.00
0025 0400 4 4 CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUPERSTRUCTURE		178.800 CY	1,900.00000	339,720.00	5,000.00000	894,000.00	7,284.00000	1,302,379.20
0030 0400 7 1 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING		1,752.000 SY	20.00000	35,040.00	9.00000	15,768.00	18.40000	32,236.80
0035 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER		347.000 GA	130.00000	45,110.00	190.00000	65,930.00	84.20000	29,217.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230816 August 16, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E20W2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) VECCELLIO & GROGAN, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0040 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		34,676.000 SF	2.50000	86,690.00	2.50000	86,690.00	2.40000	83,222.40
0045 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		1,198.000 LB	10.00000	11,980.00	5.00000	5,990.00	5.00000	5,990.00
0050 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		572.000 LF	35.00000	20,020.00	155.00000	88,660.00	124.00000	70,928.00
0055 0458 1 22 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, STRIP SEAL		127.000 LF	925.00000	117,475.00	680.00000	86,360.00	1,952.00000	247,904.00
0060 0460 1 13 STRUCTURAL STEEL REHAB- BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS & PLATES		2,413.000 LB	60.00000	144,780.00	60.00000	144,780.00	41.93000	101,177.09
0065 0460 1 15 STRUCTURAL STEEL - REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS		236.000 LB	80.00000	18,880.00	100.00000	23,600.00	132.00000	31,152.00
0070 0470 1 TREATED TIMBER, STRUCTURAL		23.700 MB	19,000.00000	450,300.00	30,000.00000	711,000.00	21,400.00000	507,180.00
0075 0510 1 NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE, SYSTEM 21346325201		(1.000) LS	84,000.00000	84,000.00	53,000.00000	53,000.00	45,500.00000	45,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230816 August 16, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E20W2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0080 0561 2 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL		2,713.000 SF	37.00000	100,381.00	64.00000	173,632.00	224.00000	607,712.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$2,473,456.00		\$3,657,190.00		\$3,979,148.89
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0085 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 21346325201		(1.000) LS	600,000.00000	600,000.00	690,000.00000	690,000.00	710,000.00000	710,000.00
0090 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 21346325201		(270.000) DA (LS)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	665,000.00000	665,000.00	252,100.00000	252,100.00
0095 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 21346325201		(1964.000) SY (LS)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	481,052.65000	481,052.65	246,000.00000	246,000.00
0100 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,192.000 HR	85.00000	101,320.00	120.00000	143,040.00	103.00000	122,776.00
0105 0102 30 TEMPORARY HIGHWAY LIGHTING 21346325201		(143.000) EA (LS)	370,000.00000	370,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	291,000.00000	291,000.00
0110 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		11,659.000 ED	0.35000	4,080.65	0.25000	2,914.75	0.25000	2,914.75



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230816 August 16, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E20W2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0115 0102 62 12 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-012		1,438.000 ED	1.00000	1,438.00	0.55000	790.90	1.25000	1,797.50
0120 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		3,176.000 LF	50.00000	158,800.00	35.00000	111,160.00	48.00000	152,448.00
0125 0102 71 25 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, ANCHORED		6,340.000 LF	25.00000	158,500.00	15.00000	95,100.00	25.00000	158,500.00
0130 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		18,565.000 ED	0.20000	3,713.00	0.12000	2,227.80	0.13000	2,413.45
0135 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		169.000 ED	8.00000	1,352.00	100.00000	16,900.00	7.00000	1,183.00
0140 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		6.000 LO	1,200.00000	7,200.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00	1,280.00000	7,680.00
0145 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,732.000 ED	14.00000	24,248.00	10.00000	17,320.00	11.00000	19,052.00
0150 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		208.000 ED	0.50000	104.00	1.00000	208.00	0.30000	62.40
0155 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		540.000 ED	6.00000	3,240.00	7.00000	3,780.00	5.00000	2,700.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230816 August 16, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E20W2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0160 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		540.000 ED	6.00000	3,240.00	7.00000	3,780.00	5.00000	2,700.00
0165 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		3.430 GM	16,000.00000	54,880.00	13,200.00000	45,276.00	16,000.00000	54,880.00
0170 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.980 GM	16,000.00000	15,680.00	13,200.00000	12,936.00	16,000.00000	15,680.00
0175 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,663.000 LF	10.00000	16,630.00	8.00000	13,304.00	3.00000	4,989.00
0180 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		156.000 SY	120.00000	18,720.00	150.00000	23,400.00	200.00000	31,200.00
0185 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		5,258.000 SY	10.50000	55,209.00	5.00000	26,290.00	10.30000	54,157.40
0190 0327 70 11 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		8,604.000 SY	13.00000	111,852.00	5.00000	43,020.00	13.00000	111,852.00
0195 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		433.800 TN	365.00000	158,337.00	200.00000	86,760.00	372.00000	161,373.60
0200 0334 1 55 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC E, PG76-22		709.800 TN	390.00000	276,822.00	225.00000	159,705.00	392.00000	278,241.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230816 August 16, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E20W2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0205 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		363.300 TN	525.00000	190,732.50	300.00000	108,990.00	533.00000	193,638.90
0210 0520 3 VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE		410.000 LF	25.00000	10,250.00	59.00000	24,190.00	135.00000	55,350.00
0215 0524 1 49 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 6", REINFORCED		20.000 SY	75.00000	1,500.00	144.00000	2,880.00	655.00000	13,100.00
0220 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		5,564.000 EA	7.00000	38,948.00	5.00000	27,820.00	6.00000	33,384.00
0225 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5.166 GM	1,800.00000	9,298.80	1,500.00000	7,749.00	1,820.00000	9,402.12
0230 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.816 GM	800.00000	652.80	600.00000	489.60	730.00000	595.68
0235 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		48.000 EA	125.00000	6,000.00	100.00000	4,800.00	125.00000	6,000.00
0240 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.796 GM	1,800.00000	3,232.80	1,500.00000	2,694.00	1,815.00000	3,259.74



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230816 August 16, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E20W2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0245 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 21346325201		(1.000) LS	79,065.30000	79,065.30	79,065.30000	79,065.30	79,065.30000	79,065.30
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$3,385,045.85		\$3,264,643.00		\$3,079,496.44
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0250 0546 72 1 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"		0.816 GM	30,000.00000	24,480.00	15,012.25000	12,250.00	10,000.00000	8,160.00
0255 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		174.000 EA	7.00000	1,218.00	5.00000	870.00	6.00000	1,044.00
0260 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 21346325201		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,840.00000	4,840.00
0265 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.408 GM	11,000.00000	4,488.00	8,500.00000	3,468.00	10,285.00000	4,196.28
0270 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.816 GM	4,200.00000	3,427.20	3,500.00000	2,856.00	4,235.00000	3,455.76
0275 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.408 GM	11,000.00000	4,488.00	8,500.00000	3,468.00	10,285.00000	4,196.28



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230816 August 16, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E20W2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0280 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.245 GM	38,000.00000	9,310.00	32,000.00000	7,840.00	38,715.00000	9,485.18
0285 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.490 GM	14,500.00000	7,105.00	12,000.00000	5,880.00	14,520.00000	7,114.80
0290 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.245 GM	38,000.00000	9,310.00	32,000.00000	7,840.00	38,715.00000	9,485.18
0295 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.490 GM	14,500.00000	7,105.00	12,000.00000	5,880.00	14,520.00000	7,114.80
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$85,931.20		\$54,352.00		\$59,092.28
Contract Grand Totals:				\$5,944,433.05		\$6,976,185.00		7,117,737.61



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230816 August 16, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E20W2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		660.000 LF	15.00000	9,900.00	36.00000	23,760.00		
0010 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 21346325201		(737.000) SF (LS)	310,000.00000	310,000.00	250,005.00000	250,005.00		
0015 0110 12 1 HYDRODEMOLITION, REMOVAL OF DECK SURFACE		1,752.000 SY	398.00000	697,296.00	335.00000	586,920.00		
0020 0110 71 1 BRIDGE FENDER SYSTEM, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL		270.000 LF	650.00000	175,500.00	811.00000	218,970.00		
0025 0400 4 4 CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUPERSTRUCTURE		178.800 CY	3,650.00000	652,620.00	6,955.00000	1,243,554.00		
0030 0400 7 1 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING		1,752.000 SY	24.00000	42,048.00	18.00000	31,536.00		
0035 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER		347.000 GA	115.00000	39,905.00	1.50000	520.50		
0040 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		34,676.000 SF	5.00000	173,380.00	5.00000	173,380.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230816 August 16, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E20W2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0045 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		1,198.000 LB	6.00000	7,188.00	20.00000	23,960.00		
0050 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		572.000 LF	95.00000	54,340.00	130.00000	74,360.00		
0055 0458 1 22 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, STRIP SEAL		127.000 LF	2,200.00000	279,400.00	1,000.00000	127,000.00		
0060 0460 1 13 STRUCTURAL STEEL REHAB- BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS & PLATES		2,413.000 LB	125.00000	301,625.00	80.00000	193,040.00		
0065 0460 1 15 STRUCTURAL STEEL - REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS		236.000 LB	115.00000	27,140.00	500.00000	118,000.00		
0070 0470 1 TREATED TIMBER, STRUCTURAL		23.700 MB	26,500.00000	628,050.00	28,500.00000	675,450.00		
0075 0510 1 NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE, SYSTEM 21346325201		(1.000) LS	85,000.00000	85,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00		
0080 0561 2 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL		2,713.000 SF	220.00000	596,860.00	60.00000	162,780.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230816 August 16, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20W2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 Structures

0001 Structures Section Totals: \$4,080,252.00 \$3,938,235.50

SECTION: 0002 Roadway

0085 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 21346325201		(1.000) LS	800,000.00000	800,000.00	830,000.00000	830,000.00		
0090 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 21346325201		(270.000) DA (LS)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	780,000.00000	780,000.00		
0095 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 21346325201		(1964.000) SY (LS)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00		
0100 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,192.000 HR	85.00000	101,320.00	140.00000	166,880.00		
0105 0102 30 TEMPORARY HIGHWAY LIGHTING 21346325201		(143.000) EA (LS)	215,000.00000	215,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00		
0110 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		11,659.000 ED	0.30000	3,497.70	0.40000	4,663.60		
0115 0102 62 12 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-012		1,438.000 ED	1.00000	1,438.00	0.50000	719.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230816 August 16, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20W2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0120 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		3,176.000 LF	44.00000	139,744.00	60.00000	190,560.00		
0125 0102 71 25 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, ANCHORED		6,340.000 LF	21.00000	133,140.00	40.00000	253,600.00		
0130 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		18,565.000 ED	0.20000	3,713.00	0.20000	3,713.00		
0135 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		169.000 ED	8.00000	1,352.00	10.00000	1,690.00		
0140 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		6.000 LO	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00		
0145 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,732.000 ED	12.00000	20,784.00	20.00000	34,640.00		
0150 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		208.000 ED	0.50000	104.00	0.55000	114.40		
0155 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		540.000 ED	6.00000	3,240.00	8.00000	4,320.00		
0160 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		540.000 ED	6.00000	3,240.00	8.00000	4,320.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230816 August 16, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E20W2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0165 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		3.430 GM	16,500.00000	56,595.00	15,000.00000	51,450.00		
0170 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.980 GM	16,500.00000	16,170.00	15,000.00000	14,700.00		
0175 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,663.000 LF	3.00000	4,989.00	8.00000	13,304.00		
0180 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		156.000 SY	320.00000	49,920.00	200.00000	31,200.00		
0185 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		5,258.000 SY	11.00000	57,838.00	14.00000	73,612.00		
0190 0327 70 11 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		8,604.000 SY	15.00000	129,060.00	18.00000	154,872.00		
0195 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		433.800 TN	415.00000	180,027.00	500.00000	216,900.00		
0200 0334 1 55 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC E, PG76-22		709.800 TN	415.00000	294,567.00	520.00000	369,096.00		
0205 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		363.300 TN	540.00000	196,182.00	700.00000	254,310.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230816 August 16, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20W2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0210 0520 3 VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE		410.000 LF	125.00000	51,250.00	70.00000	28,700.00		
0215 0524 1 49 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 6", REINFORCED		20.000 SY	350.00000	7,000.00	300.00000	6,000.00		
0220 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		5,564.000 EA	7.00000	38,948.00	5.00000	27,820.00		
0225 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5.166 GM	1,900.00000	9,815.40	1,500.00000	7,749.00		
0230 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.816 GM	800.00000	652.80	700.00000	571.20		
0235 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		48.000 EA	125.00000	6,000.00	75.00000	3,600.00		
0240 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.796 GM	1,980.00000	3,556.08	1,500.00000	2,694.00		
0245 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 21346325201		(1.000) LS	79,065.30000	79,065.30	79,065.30000	79,065.30		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230816 August 16, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20W2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0002 Roadway Section Totals:			\$3,417,208.28		\$4,319,863.50			

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0250	0546 72 1	0.816	16,500.00000	13,464.00	13,000.00000	10,608.00		
	GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"	GM						
0255	0706 1 3	174.000	7.00000	1,218.00	4.00000	696.00		
	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA						
0260	0710 90	(1.000)	6,500.00000	6,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00		
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 21346325201	LS						
0265	0711 15101	0.408	9,500.00000	3,876.00	12,000.00000	4,896.00		
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM						
0270	0711 15131	0.816	5,500.00000	4,488.00	3,000.00000	2,448.00		
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	GM						
0275	0711 15201	0.408	9,500.00000	3,876.00	12,000.00000	4,896.00		
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM						
0280	0713103101	0.245	50,000.00000	12,250.00	32,000.00000	7,840.00		
	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230816 August 16, 2023 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20W2

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0285 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.490 GM	18,000.00000	8,820.00	16,000.00000	7,840.00		
0290 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.245 GM	45,000.00000	11,025.00	32,000.00000	7,840.00		
0295 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.490 GM	18,500.00000	9,065.00	15,000.00000	7,350.00		
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$74,582.00		\$57,414.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$7,572,042.28		\$8,315,513.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230816 August 16, 2023 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E20W2

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.